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FREE STATE CAMP
The Freestate province of South Africa is located inland, towards the center of the country. Although typically the Freestate is known for its 
flat terrain, our 10,000 acre property is comprised of a series of mountains, layered with sections of plateus. Large herds of Eland amoungst 
other animals frequent these plateus when grazing, giving us a unique oportunity to harvest top quality animals. 

The lodge, which once was the original farm house built in the 18th century by the original dutch settlers, offers you a unique experience of 
century old South African history, only available to a select few. The lodge has 5 en-suite bedrooms and ensures complete privacy. You can 
expect only the finest traditional African dishes, served with a selection of the finest South African wine. This is a great hunting area for all 
members of the family.  

LODGE
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PHALABORWA PRICELIST 2023
DAY RATES
1 x 1 Hunter
2 x 1 Hunter
Observer
Firearm Permit
Rifle Hire
Night Hunt
Bird Hunting
Game Fishing
Safari DVD
DANGEROUS GAME
Cape Buffalo Bull < 40”
Buffalo Per Inch > 40”
Buffalo Cow
Crocodile < 11.5ft
Crocodile per ft < 13ft
Elephant
Hippo
PLAINS-GAME
Barbary Sheep
Boars
Blesbuck (Common)
Blesbuck (White)
Bontebuck
Bushbuck
Caracal
Duiker (Grey)
Eland (Cape)
Gemsbuck
Gemsbuck (Golden)

$350
$300
$200
$150
$70
$70
$550
$850
POR

$8 500
$950
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR

$2 500
$350
$450
$500
$1 000
$1 200
$1 000
$450
$2 500
$1 200
$2 500

Giraffe
Impala (Common)
Impala (Black)
Kudu
Lechwe
Nyala
Reedbuck (Common)
Reedbuck (Mountain)
Red Hartebeest
Roan
Sable
Springbuck (Common)
Springbuck (Copper)
Springbuck (Black)
Springbuck (White)
Steenbuck
Tssesebe
Warthog
Waterbuck
Wildebeest (Black)
Wildebeest (Blue)
Wildebeest (Golden)
Zebra (Burchells)

$3 500
$450
$1 500
$2 500
$2 000
$2 200
$1 500
$950
$1 100
$4 000
$3 000
$450
$800
$800
$1 000
$450
$1 500
$450
$2 200
$1 100
$1 100
$2 000
$1 100
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PACKAGE BUILDER
DAY RATES
1 x 1 Hunter
2 x 1 Hunter
Observer
Firearm Permit
Rifle Hire
Night Hunt
Bird Hunting
Game Fishing
Safari DVD
DANGEROUS GAME
Cape Buffalo Bull < 40”
Buffalo Per Inch > 40”
Buffalo Cow
Crocodile < 11.5ft
Crocodile per ft < 13ft
Elephant
Hippo
PLAINS-GAME
Barbary Sheep
Boars
Blesbuck (Common)
Blesbuck (White)
Bontebuck
Bushbuck
Caracal
Duiker (Grey)
Eland (Cape)
Fallow Deer
Gemsbuck

$350
$300
$200
$150
$70
$70
$550
$850
POR

$7 900
$950
POR
POR
POR
POR 
POR

$2 000
$275
$350
$400
$800
$1 000
$800
$350
$2 100
$850
$1 000

Gemsbuck (Golden)
Giraffe
Impala (Common)
Impala (Black)
Kudu
Lechwe
Nyala
Reedbuck (Common)
Reedbuck (Mountain)
Red Hartebeest
Roan
Sable
Springbuck (Common)
Springbuck (Copper)
Springbuck (Black)
Springbuck (White)
Steenbuck
Tssesebe
Warthog
Waterbuck
Wildebeest (Black)
Wildebeest (Blue)
Wildebeest (Golden)
Zebra (Burchells)

$2 400
$2 750
$350
$1 250
$2 100
$1 700
$1 800
$1 250
$725
$850
$3 500
$2 500
$350
$800
$650
$850
$350
$1 250
$350
$1 800
$850
$850
$1 600
$800

ADD RATES
Provincial Camp Transfer
Day Tour Transfer
Domestic Flight
Hotel Before/After
Tour Guide Before/After

$500
$40
POR
$180
$120

TOTAL


