SOUTH AFRICA ZIMBABWE TANZANIA NAMIBIA MOZAMBIQUE ZAMBIA







FREE STATE CAMP

The Freestate province of South Africa is located inland, towards the center of the country. Although typically the Freestate is known for its flat terrain, our 10,000 acre property is comprised of a series of mountains, layered with sections of plateus. Large herds of Eland amoungst other animals frequent these plateus when grazing, giving us a unique oportunity to harvest top quality animals.

The lodge, which once was the original farm house built in the 18th century by the original dutch settlers, offers you a unique experience of century old South African history, only available to a select few. The lodge has 5 en-suite bedrooms and ensures complete privacy. You can expect only the finest traditional African dishes, served with a selection of the finest South African wine. This is a great hunting area for all members of the family.

LODGE











PHALABORWA PRICELIST 2023

DAY RATES	
1 x 1 Hunter	\$350
2 x 1 Hunter	\$300
Observer	\$200
Firearm Permit	\$150
Rifle Hire	\$70
Night Hunt	\$70
Bird Hunting	\$550
Game Fishing	\$850
Safari DVD	POR
DANGEROUS GAME	
Cape Buffalo Bull < 40"	\$8 500
Buffalo Per Inch > 40"	\$950
Buffalo Cow	POR
Crocodile < 11.5ft	POR
Crocodile per ft < 13ft	POR
Elephant	POR
Hippo	POR
PLAINS-GAME	
Barbary Sheep	\$2 500
Boars	\$350
Blesbuck (Common)	\$450
Blesbuck (White)	\$500
Bontebuck	\$1 000
Bushbuck	\$1 200
Caracal	\$1 000
Duiker (Grey)	\$450
Eland (Cape)	\$2 500
Gemsbuck	\$1 200
Gemsbuck (Golden)	\$2 500

Giraffe	\$3 500
Impala (Common)	\$450
Impala (Black)	\$1 500
Kudu	\$2 500
Lechwe	\$2 000
Nyala	\$2 200
Reedbuck (Common)	\$1 500
Reedbuck (Mountain)	\$950
Red Hartebeest	\$1 100
Roan	\$4 000
Sable	\$3 000
Springbuck (Common)	\$450
Springbuck (Copper)	\$800
Springbuck (Black)	\$800
Springbuck (White)	\$1 000
Steenbuck	\$450
Tssesehe	\$1500
Warthog	\$450
Waterbuck	\$2 200
Wildebeest (Black)	\$1 100
Wildebeest (Blue)	\$1 100
Wildebeest (Golden)	\$2 000
Zebra (Burchells)	\$1 100



















PACKAGE BUILDER

DAY RATES	
1 x 1 Hunter	\$350
2 x 1 Hunter	\$300
Observer	\$200
Firearm Permit	\$150
Rifle Hire	\$70
Night Hunt	\$70
Bird Hunting	\$550
Game Fishing	\$850
Safari DVD	POR
DANGEROUS GAME	
Cape Buffalo Bull < 40"	\$7 900
Buffalo Per Inch > 40"	\$950
Buffalo Cow	POR
Crocodile < 11.5ft	POR
Crocodile per ft < 13ft	POR
Elephant	POR
Hippo	POR
PLAINS-GAME	
Barbary Sheep	\$2 000
Boars	\$275
Blesbuck (Common)	\$350
Blesbuck (White)	\$400
Bontebuck	\$800
Bushbuck	\$1 000
Caracal	\$800
Duiker (Grey)	\$350
Eland (Cape)	\$2 100
Fallow Deer	\$850
Gemsbuck	\$1 000
Genisbuck	\$1000
ADDRATES	
ADD RATES	AF0.0
Provincial Camp Transfer	\$500
Day Tour Transfer	\$40
Domestic Flight	POR
Hotel Before/After	\$180
Tour Guide Before/After	\$120
TOTAL	
TOTAL	

Gemsbuck (Golden)	\$2 400
Giraffe	\$2 750
Impala (Common)	\$350
Impala (Black)	\$1 250
Kudu	\$2 100
Lechwe	\$1 700
Nyala	\$1 800
Reedbuck (Common)	\$1 250
Reedbuck (Mountain)	\$725
Red Hartebeest	\$850
Roan	\$3 500
Sable	\$2 500
Springbuck (Common)	\$350
Springbuck (Copper)	\$800
Springbuck (Black)	\$650
Springbuck (White)	\$850
Steenbuck	\$350
Tssesebe	\$1 250
Warthog	\$350
Waterbuck	\$1 800
Wildebeest (Black)	\$850
Wildebeest (Blue)	\$850
Wildebeest (Golden)	\$1 600
Zebra (Burchells)	\$800